

2640 Youree Dr. Suite 100 Shreveport, LA 71104 Phone 318 221 3615 Fax 318 425 2904

RECEIVED

OCT 23 2019

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

RBM.com

October 14, 2019

Attention: Ms. Gwen Pinson, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615, 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Telecommunication Properties, LLC – Cancellation of CLEC Tariff and Certification

Dear Executive Director Pinson:

This letter serves as notice to the Commission that my client, Telecommunication Properties, LLC (TPI), Utility ID 5057310, ceased all operations in Kentucky on or before July 31, 2019. We formally request that the Commission cancel its Tariff (Tariff Filing ID TFS2015-00377) and CLEC certification effective immediately.

Once this request is granted, please date-stamp and return the cancelation confirmation in the self-addressed envelope provided.

Please do not hesitate to call me at 318-429-7552 should you have any questions or need additional information.

Very Truly Yours,

RBM LLP Scotty R. Amos. CPA

Authorized Agent

cc: Brian Kirk, Deputy General Counsel - ExteNet Systems, Inc.



Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO KRS 278.541 through 278.544

Complete Name of Telephone Utility:	Telecommunication Properties, Inc.				
Physical Address of Principal Office: Primary Contact:	Street: 901 Main Street, Suite 2600				
	City: Dallas	_State:	TX	_Zip:	75202
	Name: Vicki L. Clark				
	Phone:	_ Fax: _	214.231.3343		
	E-Mail: <u>vclark@tpicom.com</u>				
for Answering	Name: Vicki L. Clark		Title: _	CI	FO
	Address (if different from above)				
	Street:				
	City:	_State:		_Zip:	
	Phone:	_ Fax: _			

In accordance with KRS 278.542 (2), which requires telephone utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KRS 278.541 through KRS 278.544 to file with the Commission certain information, I, <u>James T. Chiles</u>, on behalf of <u>Telecommunication Properties, Inc.</u> do hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, as of this <u>I&M</u> day of <u>June</u>, 20<u>15</u>.

UTILITY: Telecommunication Properties, Inc. BY: Vicki L. Clark, CFO STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing was signed, sworm to and acknowledged before me, the NOTARY no 2015 r of **CAROLINE JOHNSON** My Commission Expires May 12, 2018 NOTARY PUBLIC 9/2015 My Commission Expires: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY